DISTRICT 5

PRESIDENT VICE PRESIDENT
Robin Ruff Gloria Taylor
PO Box 217 625 W Loucks
Dayton WY 82836 Sheridan WY 82801
620-2086 763-4459
momruff@hotmail.com gloria1231@yahoo.com
GEORGE MONROE UNIT # 3 M-1st Thursday 2 pm Dues: $40.00
PO Box 657 Senior Center
Newcastle WY 82701
Tonya Dafoe, President Marlys Mitchell
307-746-2603 941-0057
dtdafoe@rtconnect.net marlyswookey@yahoo.com
JOHN DONALD GARBUTT UNIT #7 M-3rd Tue 6:30 pm Dues: 36.00
DUES: PO BOX 345 Angelican Church — 1992 W 5th
SHERIDAN WY 82801 Sept — May
Robin Ruff, President Linda Orr, Membership
620-2086 655-9839
momruff@hotmail.com linda54.orr@gmail.com
POWDER RIVER UNIT # 13 M-2nd Tue 7:00 pm Dues: $35.00
DUES: PO BOX 236 POST
BUFFALO WY 82834 Sept — Jun
Past Presidents Sharon Soule, Membership
351-3931
dsoule@vcn.com
MOORCROFT UNIT # 25 M-1st Mon 5:00 Dues: $35.00
DUES: PO BOX 353 DONNA'S DINER
MOORCROFT WY 82721 Sept — Jun
Vicki Paddock, President Ann Sundstrom, Membership
756-2433
vickip@vcn.com amsund@rtconnect.net
CAMPBELL COUNTY UNIT # 42 M-2nd Mon 5:30 pm Dues: $40.00

DUES: PO BOX 1775
GILLETTE, WY 82717

POST

Lisa Wagner, President
970-950-5177
lisaphilmark@yahoo.com

Cheryl Languemi, Membership

Clanguemi59@gmail.com
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ROY MONTGOMERY UNIT # 80
DUES: PO BOX 444
HULETT WY 82720

M-1st Thurs. 7:00 pm
CIVIC CENTER
Sept — May

Dues: $31.00

Linda Ellefson, President
467-5327
lindale@wbaccess.net

Tracy Bush, Membership
467-5352
tracywbush640@gmail.com

HOLE IN THE WALL UNIT #90
DUES: PO BOX 202
KAYCEE WY 82639

M-2nd Wed. 2:00 pm
COUNTRY INN
Sept — May

Dues: $32.50

Joan Buckingham, President
738-2545
rib@rtconnect.net

Julie Haines, Membership
738-2591
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